Homrighouse, Sandra

From:

Homrighouse, Sandra

Sent:

Friday, August 20, 2021 10:16 AM

To:

Homrighouse, Sandra

Subject:

FW: Ethics Officer - Jacksonville Sheriff's Office

From: Seach, JoAnne < JoAnne.Seach@jaxsheriff.org >

Sent: Thursday, August 19, 2021 7:37 AM

To: Oberdorfer, Kirby <KOberdorfer@coj.net>

Subject: RE: Ethics Officer - Jacksonville Sheriff's Office

EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from a non-COJ email address. Do not click any links or open any attachments unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Good morning.

Sorry for the confusion. Sheriff Williams reappointed Ms. Dixon to a second term on the Jacksonville Ethics Commission.

From: Oberdorfer, Kirby < KOberdorfer@coj.net > Sent: Wednesday, August 18, 2021 3:48 PM
To: Seach, JoAnne < JoAnne.Seach@jaxsheriff.org > Subject: RE: Ethics Officer - Jacksonville Sheriff's Office

EXTERNAL EMAIL SOURCE

This email was sent from a non-JSO account. Do not open any links or any attachments unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Thank you so very much for sharing this exciting news about the reappointment of Juanita Dixon to a second term on the Jacksonville Ethics Commission. I left you a voicemail message a few minutes ago requesting a clarification in the email reappointing Ms. Dixon to ensure that it matches the title of the position that will be included in the legislation reappointing Ms. Dixon. I apologize for being so technical, but it may matter when drafting the reappointment legislation.

Do you mind clarifying that Sheriff Williams reappointed Ms. Dixon to a second term on the Jacksonville Ethics Commission?

Thanks so very much for your assistance with this request. We will have the reappointing legislation filed by the next filing deadline, which is September 8.

I hope you have a wonderful day and remainder of the week.

Sincerely,

Kirby G. Oberdorfer

Deputy Director
City of Jacksonville Ethics, Compliance & Oversight Office
117 W. Duval Street
Suite 225
Jacksonville, FL 32202
(904) 255-5510
koberdorfer@coi.net

From: Seach, JoAnne < JoAnne.Seach@jaxsheriff.org>
Sent: Wednesday, August 18, 2021 10:27 AM
To: Oberdorfer, Kirby < KOberdorfer@coj.net>
Subject: Ethics Officer - Jacksonville Sheriff's Office

EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from a non-COJ email address. Do not click any links or open any attachments unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Good morning.

On behalf of Sheriff Mike Williams, he request that Juanita Dixon be reappointed for a second term as the Ethics Officer for JSO starting January 1, 2022.

Best regards,



JoAnne Seach, #5100

Executive Assistant to Sheriff Mike Williams/Legal Advisor Andy Kantor Office: 904.630.2120 | Desk: 904.630.2229

JoAnne Seach@jaxsheriff.org

Connect with us: jaxsheriff.org or on social media

The Mission of the Jacksonville Sheriff's Office: "To Serve and Protect in Partnership with Our Community"

J.J. Dixon (Sheriff)

Juanita Dixon (J.J.) is a veteran law enforcement officer, employed by the Jacksonville Sheriff's Office from 1988 until she retired in 2014. She has since also served as a legislative aid in the Florida House of Representatives and worked in law enforcement in a neighboring county. Currently she is a staff representative for the Florida State Fraternal Order of Police.

Throughout her time with the Jacksonville Sheriffs Office and other surrounding agencies Ms. Dixon has served in a wide range of capacities including Patrol, Community Affairs, Special Events, School Resource and Investigations. She holds a degree in Criminal Justice and is currently the President of the Jacksonville Brotherhood of Police Officers Inc.

In her spare time, she enjoys outdoor activities such as boating and fishing and also loves to travel.